

NOTICE OF RACE

East End ORC Cup 2023

A Competition for the Cup

The Mystic River Mudhead Sailing Association is the Organizing Authority

1. RULES

- 1.1. The East End ORC Cup is an award competition based on race results from the specified events listed under Schedule.
- 1.2. The competition is organized under the authority of the host yacht clubs of the designated events, including the Mystic River Mudhead Sailing Association, Essex Yacht Club, Masons' Island Yacht Club, Ram Island Yacht Club, and Fishers Island Yacht Club.
- 1.3. This Series is governed by the Racing Rules of Sailing.

2. SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

2.1. The Sailing Instructions are available from each host club for their respective event on YachtScoring.com.

3. COMMUNICATION

- 3.1. The official Notice Board is at YachtScoring.com under East End ORC Cup.
- 3.2. Participant boats shall also be contacted through email or text as needed.

4. ELIGIBILITY AND ENTRY

- 4.1. The East End ORC Cup is open to any participant with a 2023 ORC certificate and races in a minimum of 5 of the 7 events listed under Schedule.
- 4.2. Classes for each event are assigned by the RC of each hosting yacht club.
- 4.3. Participants will automatically be registered for the East End ORC Cup when they register for each event.
- 4.4. There is no fee for the East End ORC Cup.

5. **SCHEDULE** - There are 7 events. You must race in 5 to qualify.

5.1.	Essex Yacht Club Sam Wetherill Race	Friday, May 19
5.2.	Mudhead Benefit Cup	Saturday, July 15
5.3.	Essex Rum Challenge	Saturday, Jul 22
5.4.	Mudnite Madness Overnite	Friday, July 28
5.5.	MIYC Invitational Regatta - Island Cup	Saturday, Aug 12
5.6.	RIYC Invitational Regatta - Island Cup	Saturday, Aug 19
5.7	FIYC Round Island Race - Island Cup	Saturday Sept 1

6. COURSES

6.1. Each RC of the host club will select the courses to be sailed for that event.

7. **SCORING**

- 7.1. The cumulative results of each event shall be a boat's score for the Cup.
- 7.2. The best five results are used to calculate a boat's East End ORC Cup score.

8. PRIZES

8.1. The East End ORC Cup will be awarded at a time and place TBD.

9. INFORMATION

9.1. For more information send mail to EastEndORCCup@gmail.com.